No. 11424

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Declaration of acceptance of the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations. Abu Dhabi, 2 December 1971

Authentic text: English.

Registered ex officio on 9 December 1971.

ÉMIRATS ARABES UNIS

Déclaration d'acceptation des obligations contenues dans la Charte des Nations Unies. Abou Dhabi, 2 décembre 1971

Texte authentique : anglais.

Enregistrée d'office le 9 décembre 1971.

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES: DECLARATION OF ACCEPT-ANCE OF THE OBLIGATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS

In connexion with the application of the United Arab Emirates for membership in the United Nations, I hereby declare our acceptance of the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations and solemnly undertake to fulfil them.

Abu Dhabi, 2 December 1971.

ZAID BIN SULTAN AL NAHAYYAN President of the United Arab Emirates

¹ Presented to the Secretary-General of the United Nations on 4 December 1971. By resolution No. 2794 (XXVI), adopted by the General Assembly at its 2007th plenary meeting on 9 December 1971, the United Arab Emirates were admitted to membership in the United Nations.